Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR, INC.		04/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue		
Internal Address:	12th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10171		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1634107	
Registration Number:	2898510	ACCUPUMP
Registration Number:	2798921	ARIA
Registration Number:	654335	CALMAR
Registration Number:	3094692	
Registration Number:	2062306	ERGO
Registration Number:	2602239	ERGOPLUS
Registration Number:	2805623	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1873304	MAGNUM 1300
Registration Number:	2388628	MARK VI
Registration Number:	2588245	MARK VII
Registration Number:	2576121	MD 3200
Registration Number:	2191764	

TRADEMARK

900063449 **REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0439**

Registration Number:	2548147	MIXOR
Registration Number:	3080182	PS2003
Registration Number:	2942767	RHAPSODY
Registration Number:	2765113	SD
Registration Number:	2607432	SD200
Registration Number:	2244183	SHOWERGUARD
Registration Number:	2860936	SONNET
Registration Number:	1642097	С
Registration Number:	1638442	TS-800
Registration Number:	2204420	ULTRA ERGO
Serial Number:	76568738	CLIKIT
Serial Number:	78557549	PRELUDE
Serial Number:	76628696	PURE PATH
Serial Number:	76599630	SDS
Serial Number:	76616697	C INNOVATION QUALITY SUPPORT INSIGHT
Serial Number:	78679236	SONATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-5011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.318.5169

Email: fm24@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller/MeadWestvaco Corp.

Address Line 1: 299 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI - CALMAR ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Boshinski	
Signature:	/Thomas A. Boshinski/	
Date:	11/28/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment SGC Inc#page1.tif source=Executed assignment SGC Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR, INC. ("SGC"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 2300-B Pellisier Place, City of Industry, CA 90601 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and to United States trademark registrations and applications pertaining thereto (the "SGC Trademarks"),

WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION (hereinafter "MWV"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, VA 23060, pursuant to an agreement dated April 27, 2006, has acquired all the shares of SGC (the "Acquisition"),

WHEREAS, as part of the Acquisition, MWV is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SGC Trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that:

- 1. As used herein, SGC Trademarks shall include the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth in Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SGC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MWV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SGC Trademarks, along with any and all goodwill associated with the SGC Trademarks. SGC further acknowledges and confirms that, with respect to any trademark applications filed on the basis of SGC's intention to use such trademarks, and as a result of the Acquisition, MWV is SGC's successor to the businesses to which such marks pertain.
- 3. SGC further agrees that, upon the request of MWV, it will sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and perform all acts that MWV may reasonably believe to be necessary in connection with the assignment made herein and the SGC Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SGC hereunto sets its hand and seal effective as of April 27, 2006.

SAINT-GOBAIN CALMAR, INC.

By: Steven F Massivac
Title: Vice President

APPENDIX A

To

Assignment of United States Trademark Registrations and Applications From Saint-Gobain Calmar, Inc. to MeadWestvaco Corporation

The term "SGC Trademarks" shall include the below listed United States frademark registrations and applications for registration, and any division, renewal, or refiling of any of them.

Pending Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CLIKIT	76/568738	01/07/04
PRELUDE	78/557549	02/01/05
PURE PATH	76/628696	01/25/05
SDS	76/599630	06/29/04
C+Design+Innovation Quality Support Insight	76/616697	10/18/04
SONATA	78/679236	07/27/05

Granted Registrations

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
5D HEAD DESIGN	73/783993	03/02/89	1634107	02/05/91
ACCUPUMP	76/209656	02/12/01	2898510	11/02/04
ARIA	76/422419	06/19/02	2798921	12/23/03
CALMAR	72/010762	06/22/56	654335	11/12/57
DESIGN (3-d mark for Ergo	76/615144	10/08/04	3094692	05/23/06
Shroud)				
ERGO	75/044881	01/18/96	2062306	05/13/97
ERGOPLUS	76/091694	07/19/00	2602239	07/30/02
INFINITY	76/443908	08/21/02	2805623	01/13/04
MAGNUM 1300	74/409684	07/07/93	1873304	01/10/95
MARK VI	75/623822	01/14/99	2388628	09/19/00
MARK VII	76/296150	08/08/01	2588245	07/02/02
MD 3200	76/311015	09/10/01	2576121	06/04/02
MISC. DESIGN (TS-800)	75/148453	08/09/96	2191764	09/29/98
MIXOR	75/882466	12/29/99	2548147	03/12/02
PS2003	76/570347	01/15/04	3080182	04/11/06
RHAPSODY	76/535250	08/06/03	2942767	04/19/05
SD	76/306981	08/30/01	2765113	09/16/03
SD200	76/313967	09/18/01	2607432	08/13/02
SHOWERGUARD	75/263149	03/25/97	2244183	05/11/99
SONNET	76/425651	06/27/02	2860936	07/06/04
Stylized C plus Design	74/062709	05/25/90	1642097	04/23/91
TS-800	73/828358	09/29/89	1638442	03/19/91
ULTRA ERGO	75/234985	02/03/97	2204420	11/17/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/28/2006 REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0442